
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 0 0 0.4

A07 0 0 0

A15 2 0 0.4

Subtotal 2 0 0.8

B

B02 0 0 0.6

B03 2 1 1.4

Subtotal 2 1 2

C

C06 0 0 0.2

C11 1 0 0.8

Subtotal 1 0 1

D

D04 0 1 0

D14 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 1 0

E

E05 0 0 0

E13 0 0 0.2

E18 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0.2

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

5 2 4.0

Rape & Attempted

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

3 1 2.8

0 4 1

0 0 0.4

3 5 4.2

1 3 3.2

3 4 2.2

4 7 5.4

5 1 2.6

2 1 1.8

7 2 4.4

3 3 3.6

3 1 2.4

6 4 6

0 0 0.6

2 1 0.8

0 1 1

2 2 2.4

0 0 0.4

0 0 0.4

22 20 22.8

Robbery & Attempted

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

18 5 15.4

1 3 3

2 2 2

21 10 20.4

10 16 9.2

5 4 7.2

15 20 16.4

3 5 7.4

9 13 12.8

12 18 20.2

13 7 11.6

2 1 5.4

15 8 17

5 1 3.4

3 1 3.6

3 2 4.6

11 4 11.6

0 1 0.2

0 1 0.2

74 61 85.8

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

4 6 2.4

4 4 6.6

2 1 2.2

10 11 11.2

19 21 20.4

29 25 21

48 46 41.4

2 9 4.8

23 24 16.8

25 33 21.6

6 5 5.8

7 4 4.6

13 9 10.4

5 5 4.8

9 6 7

10 1 7.8

24 12 19.6

5 0 1.4

5 0 1.4

125 111 105.6

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

12 19 21.8

5 3 7

1 3 2

18 25 30.8

22 23 29.6

22 19 18

44 42 47.6

17 14 15.2

17 16 22.2

34 30 37.4

30 13 21.6

8 3 9

38 16 30.6

5 8 4.2

6 6 7.4

7 4 8.2

18 18 19.8

0 0 0.4

0 0 0.4

152 131 166.6

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2025 - 2/15/2025 vs. 1/1/2026 - 2/15/2026

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2026 Homicide totals include 0 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2026 but occurred in prior years.
2025 Homicide totals include 0 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

6 7 4.4

4 2 5.6

0 1 2

10 10 12

7 11 12.4

4 5 8.8

11 16 21.2

6 7 6

9 15 12.8

15 22 18.8

7 8 9.8

17 7 18.6

24 15 28.4

6 0 6.2

5 2 4.6

2 7 3.4

13 9 14.2

0 0 0

0 0 0

73 72 94.6

Larceny From MV

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

17 3 22.2

7 4 16.6

4 5 5.2

28 12 44

28 25 37.2

22 11 23.6

50 36 60.8

36 14 31.4

18 28 38.2

54 42 69.6

53 22 44.2

13 14 22.4

66 36 66.6

15 3 15

10 13 18.6

5 7 10.8

30 23 44.4

0 0 0.4

0 0 0.4

228 149 285.8

Other Larceny

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

143 114 143.4

28 32 28.6

10 8 9

181 154 181

120 105 81

52 46 43.4

172 151 124.4

78 95 69.6

131 135 85

209 230 154.6

273 264 218.6

58 56 56.6

331 320 275.2

23 23 29

51 47 45.2

41 27 29.6

115 97 103.8

7 7 1.8

7 7 1.8

1,015 959 840.8

Auto Theft

2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

10 3 9.8

3 1 6.8

1 1 1.4

14 5 18

18 22 21.8

17 10 14.2

35 32 36

9 10 12.8

11 12 21.8

20 22 34.6

12 5 15

6 6 15.6

18 11 30.6

16 2 9.2

3 12 5.2

7 6 7.2

26 20 21.6

0 3 0.8

0 3 0.8

113 93 141.6

Totals % 
Change

2025 2026

227 161 -29%

53 57 8%

22 22 0%

302 240 -21%

226 228 1%

158 129 -18%

384 357 -7%

162 164 1%

229 250 9%

391 414 6%

403 336 -17%

118 94 -20%

521 430 -17%

75 42 -44%

90 93 3%

75 58 -23%

240 193 -20%

12 11 0%

12 11 0%

1,850 1,645 -11%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

230

80

32

342

220

142

362

159

218

377

340

138

478

74

96

77

247

12

12

1818

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2025 - 2/15/2025 vs. 1/1/2026 - 2/15/2026

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2025 2026 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 14 3 7.8

A07 1 4 1.8

A15 0 1 0.6

Subtotal 15 8 10.2

B

B02 1 2 5

B03 2 4 1.2

Subtotal 3 6 6.2

C

C06 6 9 8.4

C11 8 6 5.2

Subtotal 14 15 13.6

D

D04 6 8 7.8

D14 4 2 2.4

Subtotal 10 10 10.2

E

E05 0 0 1

E13 1 5 1.8

E18 0 3 0.4

Subtotal 1 8 3.2

ND

N/D 0 0 0.2

Subtotal 0 0 0.2

Grand 
Total

43 47 43.6


